

******NOTE****** Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE: Discussion of the TOECRA and Town of Eatonville Interlocal Agreement adopted on September 21, 2023. (Administration)

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ACTION:

CRA DECISION		Department: ADMINISTRATION
CONSENT AGENDA		Exhibits: • Resolution CRA-R-2023-2
NEW BUSINESS		
ADMINISTRATIVE		
CRA DISCUSSION	YES	

<u>REQUEST</u>: It is requested for the TOECRA Board of Directors to discuss the CRA and Town of Eatonville Interlocal Agreement adopted on September 21, 2023.

<u>SUMMARY</u>: The TOECRA Board of Directors approved to enter into the Agreement with Town of Eatonville by which the Town would provide staff to TOECRA outlining the scope of services and responsibilities of the parties; and authorizing the TOECRA Board Chairperson to execute same on behalf of the Agency.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: It is recommended for the TOECRA Board of Directors to discuss the CRA and Town of Eatonville Interlocal Agreement adopted on September 21, 2023.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: None.